Current RI'
UNE Rate

Unbundled Local Switching

Peak - Per MOU $0.011490

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.003980

Originating - Per MOU - AHD N/A

Terminating - Fer MOU - AHD N/A
Unbundled Shared Trunk Port

Peak - Per MOU $0.001790

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.000000
Shared Tandem Trunk Ports

Peak - Per MOU $0.002527

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.00000C
Tandem Switch Usage

Peak - Per MOU $0.001108

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.001108
Unbundled Shared Tandem Transport

Peak - Per MOU $0.001060

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.000000

Unbundled Common Transport - Local - AHD N/A

Unbundled Common Transport - Toll - AHD N/A

Current RI*

Supplemental Checklist Declaration
Attachment D

Proposed RI
UNE Rate

N/A

N/A
$0.002921
$0.002563

$0.000678
$0.000678

$0.000572
$0.000572

$0.000274
$0.000274

N/A

N/A
$0.000287
$0.000308

Proposed RI

Composite Rate Composite Rate

Tandem Transit Switching

Peak - Per MOU $0.007222

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.001108
Unbundled L.ocal Common Transport

Peak - Per MOU $0.003211

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.000055
Unbundled Toil Common Transport

Peak - Per MOU $0.004294

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.000222

Unbundled Telephone Company Reciprocal

Compensation
Peak - Per MOU $0.013280
Off Peak - Per MOU $0.003890

Unbundled TC Reciprocal Compensation **
Peak - Per MOU $0.020502
Off Peak - Per MOU $0.004998

Meet Point A Interconnection

Peak - Per MOU $0.013280

Off Peak - Per MQU $0.003890
Meet Point B Interconnecticn

Peak - Per MOU $0.020502

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.004998
Meet Point C Interconnection

Peak - Per MOU $0.011490

Off Peak - Per MOU $0.003980

* Where necessary, current Rl rates are expressed on a statewide average basis.
** The proposed rate is set equal to the average terminating compensation paid to CLECs
by Verizon Rl from April through June 2001. The methodology used to calcuiate this rate
is the same methodclogy approved by the DTE and FCC for Verizon MA.

$0.001705
$0.001705

$0.001050
$0.001050

$0.001332
$0.001332

$0.003241
$0.003241

$0.005919
$0.005919

$0.001728
$0.001728

$0.003433
$0.003433

$0.001050
$0.001050



