	Current RI* UNE Rate	Proposed RI <u>UNE Rate</u>
Unbundled Local Switching Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU Originating - Per MOU - AHD Terminating - Per MOU - AHD	\$0.011490 \$0.003980 N/A N/A	N/A N/A \$0.002921 \$0.002563
Unbundled Shared Trunk Port Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.001790 \$0.00000	\$0.000678 \$0.000678
Shared Tandem Trunk Ports Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.002527 \$0.000000	\$0.000572 \$0.000572
Tandem Switch Usage Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.001108 \$0.001108	\$0.000274 \$0.000274
Unbundled Shared Tandem Transport Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU Unbundled Common Transport - Local - AHI Unbundled Common Transport - Toll - AHD	\$0.001060 \$0.000000 D N/A N/A	N/A N/A \$0.000287 \$0.000309
·	Current RI* Composite Rate	Proposed RI Composite Rate
Tandem Transit Switching Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.007222 \$0.001108	\$0.001705 \$0.001705
Unbundled Local Common Transport Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.003211 \$0.000055	\$0.001050 \$0.001050
Unbundled Toll Common Transport Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.004294 \$0.000222	\$0.001332 \$0.001332
Unbundled Telephone Company Reciprocal Compensation Peak - Per MOU	\$0.013280	¢0.002041
Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.003890	\$0.003241 \$0.003241
Unbundled TC Reciprocal Compensation ** Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.020502 \$0.004998	\$0.005919 \$0.005919
Meet Point A Interconnection Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.013280 \$0.003890	\$0.001728 \$0.001728
Meet Point B Interconnection Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.020502 \$0.004998	\$0.003433 \$0.003433
Meet Point C Interconnection Peak - Per MOU Off Peak - Per MOU	\$0.011490 \$0.003980	\$0.001050 \$0.001050

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^{\star}}$  Where necessary, current RI rates are expressed on a statewide average basis.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The proposed rate is set equal to the average terminating compensation paid to CLECs by Verizon RI from April through June 2001. The methodology used to calculate this rate is the same methodology approved by the DTE and FCC for Verizon MA.